

BROWARD HOUSING COUNCIL

110 Northeast 3rd Street, Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: 954.357.4900 Fax: 954.765.4686 www.broward.org/housing

REGULAR MEETING

A regular meeting of the Broward County Housing Council will be held on Friday, December 17, 2010, at 10:00a.m., in Seminar Room 2, of the African-American Research Library & Cultural Center (AARLCC), located at 2650 Sistrunk Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

- I. Approval of the October 22, 2010, Meeting Minutes
- II. New Business
 - A. Chair Introduce and welcome new Housing Council Member, Ms. Patricia Good, representing the Broward County School Board
 - B. Website Development Approach
 - C. FY 2011 Work Program

III. Old Business

- A. Status update: Board Policies on Attendance, Section 1-233, Broward County Administrative Code of Ordinance, Ms. Patrice M. Eichen, Assistant County Attorney, Broward County Attorney's Office
- IV. Informational Only
 - A. Reappointments/Appointments to the Broward County Housing Council
 - B. Florida Housing Finance Corporation (FHFC) Resources for Affordable Housing
 - C. Florida Hardest-Hit Fund (HHF)
- V. Next Housing Council Meeting Friday, February 25, 2011 10:00am – 12:00pm AARLCC – Seminar Room 2
- VI. Adjournment

